           6.07
1
Feb.07.20
I/O
Control
Address
Decoder
MEMORY

Grade Ambient Temperature GND VDD
Commercial 0OC to +70OC 0V 3.3V + 0.3V
Industrial -40OC to +85OC 0V 3.3V + 0.3V
2942 tbl 05
Symbol Parameter(1) Conditions Max. Unit
CIN Input Capacitance VIN = 3dV 9 pF
COUT Output Capacitance VOUT = 3dV 10 pF
2942 tbl 07
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VDD Supply Voltage 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
VSS Ground 0 0 0 V
VIH Input High Voltage 2.0 ____ VDD+0.3(2) V
VIL Input Low Voltage -0.3(1) ____ 0.8 V
2942 tbl 06
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions
70V06S 70V06L
UnitMin. Max. Min. Max.
|ILI| Input Leakage Current(1) VDD = 3.6V, VIN = 0V  to VDD ___ 10 ___ 5 µA
|ILO| Output Leakage Current VOUT = 0V  to VDD ___ 10 ___ 5 µA
VOL Output Low Voltage IOL = +4mA ___ 0.4 ___ 0.4 V

Tray
Tape and Reel
A
Orderable Part Information
NOTES:
1.  Industrial temperature range is available. For specific speeds, packages and powers contact your sales office.
    LEAD FINISH (SnPb) parts are Obsolete. Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
    Note that information regarding recently obsoleted parts are included in this datasheet for customer convenience.
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
15 70V06L15JG PLG68 PLCC C
70V06L15JG8 PLG68 PLCC C
70V06L15PFG PNG64 TQFP C
70V06L15PFG8 PNG64 TQFP C
20 70V06L20JGI PLG68 PLCC I
70V06L20JGI8 PLG68 PLCC I
70V06L20PFGI PNG64 TQFP I
70V06L20PFGI8 PNG64 TQFP I
           6.42

prohibited. No license is granted to any other Renesas intellectual property or to any third party intellectual property.
Renesas disclaims responsibility for, and you will fully indemnify Renesas and its representatives against, any claims,
damages, costs, losses, or liabilities arising out of your use of these resources. Renesas' products are provided only subject
to Renesas' Terms and Conditions of Sale or other applicable terms agreed to in writing. No use of any Renesas resources
expands or otherwise alters any applicable warranties or warranty disclaimers for these products.
(Rev.1.0 Mar 2020)
© 2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Renesas Electronics:
  70V06S35PF8  70V06L20PFI8  70V06L25J  70V06L20J  70V06L15J  70V06L35J  70V06L55J  70V06S15J8
70V06S15PF8  70V06L25PF  70V06S35PF  70V06L20PF  70V06L20JI  70V06S55PF8  70V06L55PF  70V06L25PF8
70V06S35J8  70V06L20PFGI  70V06S25PF8  70V06L15PFG8  70V06S15PF  70V06L20JGI  70V06S55J8
70V06L20PFI  70V06L20JGI8  70V06L25PFI8  70V06L20JI8  70V06L55PF8  70V06L20PF8  70V06L35PF
70V06L15PF  70V06L15JG  70V06L20PFGI8  70V06S25PF  70V06L15PFG  70V06S20PF  70V06S15J  70V06S55J
70V06S35J  70V06S20J  70V06S25J  70V06L35J8  70V06L25J8  70V06L20J8  70V06S55PF  70V06L35PF8
70V06L55J8  70V06S20PF8  70V06S25J8  70V06L25PFI  70V06S20J8  70V06L15PF8  70V06L15JG8  70V06L15J8
70V06S55G  70V06L55G  70V06L35G  70V06L25G  70V06S35G  70V06S25G